SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 8.1b

Meeting Date : March 3, 2016

Subject : Approve Personnel Transactions

Information Item Only

Approval on Consent Agenda

Conference (for discussion only)

Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: )
Conference/Action

Action

Public Hearing

T

Division : Human Resources Services

Recommen dation : Approve Personnel Transactions

Background/Rationale : N/A

Financial Considerations : N/A

LCAP Goal(s) : Safe, Clean and Healthy Schools

Documents Attached:
1. Certificated Personnel Transactions Dated March 03, 2016
2. Classified Personnel Transactions Dated March 03, 2016

Estimated Time of Presentation : N/A
Submitted by : Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer
Approved by : José L. Banda, Superintendent
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Attachment 1:

CERTIFICATED 03/03/2016

NamelLast NameFirst JobPerm JobClass

EMPLOY

BOND BRITTNIE 0 Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.
CALVERT KYLEE 0 Teacher, K-8
STANCHFIELD KAREN B School Psychologist

VANG PAJ-TSHIAB B School Social Worker
RETURN/REEMPLOY

BUCKINGHAM VICTORIA A Teacher, Child Development
FERKO PAMELA A Teacher, Elementary
STATUS CHANGE

BUCKINGHAM VICTORIA A Teacher, Child Development
BONINI JACQUALYNN Q Director Ill, Child Developmnt
HUYNH LINDA A Teacher, Resource, Special Ed.
JONES RORY A Teacher, High School
CLARK ARTHUR A Teacher, High School
LEAVES

BATTEN ROBERT A Teacher, Elementary

Guzzi LISA A Teacher, Elementary

Guzzi LISA A Teacher, Elementary
GALARZA MARIA A Teacher, Elementary
TATEISHI

PrimeSite

SUTTERVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MARTIN L. KING JR ELEMENTARY
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CALEB GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY

CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
CAROLINE WENZEL ELEMENTARY
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL

DAVID LUBIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CAMELLIA BASIC ELEMENTARY
CAMELLIA BASIC ELEMENTARY
EDWARD KEMBLE ELEMENTARY

BegDate

1/25/2016
2/12/2016
1/28/2016
2/19/2016

12/18/2015
1/5/2016

1/4/2016
1/4/2016
10/5/2015
7/1/2015
9/3/2015

7/1/2015
9/3/2015
2/1/2016
2/1/2016

EndDate

6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016

1/3/2016
6/30/2016

6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016

6/30/2016
1/31/2016
6/30/2016
2/12/2016
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Comment

EMPLOY PROB 0 EFF 1/25/16
EMPLOY PROB 0, EFF 2/12/16
EMPLOY PROB 1 EFF 1/28/16
EMPLOY PROB 1 EFF 2/19/16

RTN (PD) ADMIN LOA EFF 12/18/15
RTN FR LEAVE EFF 1/5/16

POS#CHG FR#12372 EFF 1/4/16

RE FR PRINC, ST CHG LTA, WVG CHG EFF 1/4/16
REA FR TCHR, SP ED EFF 10/5/15

STCHG FR .40, EFF 7/1/15

STCHG FR .60, EFF 9/3/15

LOA (PD) FMLA INTERMITTENT, EFF 1/12/16 - 6/12/16
LOA AMEND (PD) HE/FMLA, EFF 9/3/15-1/31/16

LOA AMEND RTN (PD) HE/FMLA, EFF 2/1/16

LOA EXT(PD)FMLA/HE EFF 2/1-2/12/16

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment - Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment - Not Evaluated
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Attachment 2: CLASSIFIED 03/03/2016

Namelast NamekFirst JobPerm JobClass PrimeSite BegDate

O=Zero Yr Probationary; A=Permanent; B=First Yr Probationary; C=Second Yr Probationary; E=Temp Contract; I=Long Term Temp; J=Short Term Temp; Q=Limited Term Assignment-Evaluated; R=Limited Term Assignment-Not Evaluated
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