

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 8.1b

Meeting Date: March 3, 2016							
Subject: Approve Personnel Transactions							
□ Information Item Only ☒ Approval on Consent Agenda □ Conference (for discussion only) □ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) □ Conference/Action □ Action □ Public Hearing							
<u>Division</u> : Human Resources Services							
Recommen dation: Approve Personnel Transactions							
Background/Rationale : N/A							
<u>Financial Considerations</u> : N/A							
LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Clean and Healthy Schools							
<u>Documents Attached:</u> 1. Certificated Personnel Transactions Dated March 03, 2016 2. Classified Personnel Transactions Dated March 03, 2016							
Estimated Time of Presentation : N/A							

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer Approved by: José L. Banda, Superintendent

Attachment 1: CERTIFICATED 03/03/2016

NameLast	NameFirst	JobPern	n JobClass	PrimeSite	BegDate	EndDate	Comment
EMPLOY BOND CALVERT STANCHFIELD	BRITTNIE KYLEE KAREN	0 0 B	Teacher, Resource, Special Ed. Teacher, K-8 School Psychologist	SUTTERVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MARTIN L. KING JR ELEMENTARY SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	1/25/2016 2/12/2016 1/28/2016	6/30/2016 6/30/2016	EMPLOY PROB 0 EFF 1/25/16 EMPLOY PROB 0, EFF 2/12/16 EMPLOY PROB 1 EFF 1/28/16
VANG	PAJ-TSHIAB	В	School Social Worker	SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT	2/19/2016	6/30/2016	EMPLOY PROB 1 EFF 2/19/16
RETURN/REEMPLOY BUCKINGHAM FERKO	VICTORIA PAMELA	A A	Teacher, Child Development Teacher, Elementary	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CALEB GREENWOOD ELEMENTARY	12/18/2015 1/5/2016		S RTN (PD) ADMIN LOA EFF 12/18/15 S RTN FR LEAVE EFF 1/5/16
STATUS CHANGE BUCKINGHAM BONINI HUYNH JONES CLARK	VICTORIA JACQUALYNN LINDA RORY ARTHUR	A Q A A	Teacher, Child Development Director III, Child Developmnt Teacher, Resource, Special Ed. Teacher, High School Teacher, High School	CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS CAROLINE WENZEL ELEMENTARY LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL	1/4/2016 1/4/2016 10/5/2015 7/1/2015 9/3/2015	6/30/2016 6/30/2016 6/30/2016	5 POS#CHG FR#12372 EFF 1/4/16 5 RE FR PRINC, ST CHG LTA, WVG CHG EFF 1/4/16 5 REA FR TCHR, SP ED EFF 10/5/15 5 STCHG FR .40, EFF 7/1/15 5 STCHG FR .60, EFF 9/3/15
LEAVES BATTEN GUZZI GUZZI GALARZA TATEISHI	ROBERT LISA LISA MARIA	A A A	Teacher, Elementary Teacher, Elementary Teacher, Elementary Teacher, Elementary	DAVID LUBIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CAMELLIA BASIC ELEMENTARY CAMELLIA BASIC ELEMENTARY EDWARD KEMBLE ELEMENTARY	7/1/2015 9/3/2015 2/1/2016 2/1/2016	1/31/2016 6/30/2016	5 LOA (PD) FMLA INTERMITTENT, EFF 1/12/16 - 6/12/16 5 LOA AMEND (PD) HE/FMLA, EFF 9/3/15-1/31/16 5 LOA AMEND RTN (PD) HE/FMLA, EFF 2/1/16 5 LOA EXT(PD)FMLA/HE EFF 2/1-2/12/16

-41113"A&T[P]-7([v))[T]Jyh-722-3.86C4331-7(1):5.(7(l))=t01-4([P2aZt))+0(fiver)-152355-14/4(2)ac2t(E9:49:74(b)+0(6)(e)19"216(5):49"(C.19(4))19:6.(6)19")Tw1-72385-144/(2)ac2t(E9:49:74(b)-10(1):49")21(1):49")2

Attachment 2: CLASSIFIED 03/03/2016

NameLast NameFirst JobPerm JobClass PrimeSite BegDate EndDate.8(e)]TJ ET EMC /P <</MateNNA.2(eF)0.8(i)13.3(r)15.2(9